## CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Hollywood City Council will consider the following item:

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD AMENDING WEST HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 2.08.070(b) TO INCREASE COMPENSATION FOR CITY COUNCILMEMBERS"

TIME/PLACE: Monday, July 15, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

**REQUEST:** The City Council will waive further reading and adopt Ordinance No.

24-19, increasing compensation for City Councilmembers.

The City Council Agenda and Staff Report will be available on Wednesday, July 10, 2024, online at <a href="https://www.weho.org/councilagendas">www.weho.org/councilagendas</a>.

BY ORDER of the City of West Hollywood, Melissa Crowder, City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California ) County of Los Angeles ) City of West Hollywood )

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: June 25, 2024 Signature:\\Alyssa T. Poblador\\ Office of the City Clerk